943—Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment AdviceRevised 8/3/2021 Page 1 of 27
943—Warehouse Stock Transfer
Shipment Advice
Functional Group = AR
This X12 Transaction Set contains the format and establishes the contents of the
Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment Advice (943) for use within the context of an
Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment.
Specifically, this transaction set is the canonical format used by a merchant to advise

Elements
REF ID ELEMENT NAME REQ TYPE MIN/MAX
W2701 91 Transportation Method/Type Code
CODE NAME
7 Mail
U Private Parcel Service
H Customer Pickup
M Motor (Common Carrier)
Note: More usefully detailed information is provided in
W2702 and W2703.
M ID 1/2
W2702 140 Standard Carrier Alpha Code
Note: Not all shipping methods include a SCAC.
O ID 2/4
943—Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment AdviceRevised 8/3/2021 Page 18 of 27
W2703 387 Routing
Note: This will be the full name of the shipping service
used such as “USPS Priority Mail” or “FedEx
SmartPost”.
M AN 1/35
943—Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment AdviceRevised 8/3/2021 Page 19 of 27
W04—Item Detail Total
Specifies the item and quantity that you are sending to us in an inbound shipment. If pack-
level detail is being provided, then you may repeat a given item/SKU in multiple W04
segments, with the carton number being specified by the following N9 segment.
Properties
PROPERTY VALUE
SECTION Detail
LOOP 0200
POS 0300
MAX 1
ELEMENTS 5
Elements
REF ID ELEMENT NAME REQ TYPE MIN/MAX
W0401 382 Number of Units Shipped
Note: This is the number of units of a given SKU that
you are sending us. If you are providing pack-level
detail by providing a carton number in a following N9
segment, then it’s the number of units in the given
SKU that are in that particular carton.
M R 1/10
W0402 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code
CODE NAME
EA Each
Note: Shipvine always counts items in “EA”.
M ID 2/2
W0403 438 U.P.C. Case Code
Note: Unused.
O AN 12/12
943—Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment AdviceRevised 8/3/2021 Page 20 of 27
W0404 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier
CODE NAME
SK Stock Keeping Unit (SKU)
Note: This will always be “SK” to indicate that W0405
contains the item SKU.
M ID 2/2
W0405 234 Product/Service ID
Note: Set to your item’s SKU/Merchant Identifier in
the Shipvine Logistics catalog.
M ID 1/80
943—Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment AdviceRevised 8/3/2021 Page 21 of 27
N9—Extended Reference Information
The N9 segment within the 0200 loop indicates the carton number that the preceding W04
segment can physically be found in. If you are unable to provide pack-level detail on an
inbound shipment, then you can provide everything as carton number 1.
Properties
PROPERTY VALUE
SECTION Detail
LOOP 0200
POS 0400
MAX 1
ELEMENTS 2
Elements